region continues to be a priority and the Council must continue to use its resources and 

property assets to facilitate job creation. Limerick has seen over 15,712 jobs and €2.2b in 

investments announced since the launch of the Limerick 2030 Economic and Spatial Plan 

in 2013. Three thousand and twenty two jobs (3,022) have been announced for Limerick 

up from January to November 2018 with 0.5b of associated investment. Four business 

units within the Directorate (Trade & Investment, Innovate Limerick and the Local 

Enterprise Office, and Limerick Twenty Thirty DAC) work closely with local, regional,